506193674 08/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6240413

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Exc	ecution Date	
YUKIKO SATO			06/1	8/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	JAPAN AVIATION ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY, LIMITED				
Street Address:	21-1, DOGENZAKA 1-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU				
City:	ТОКҮО				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	150-0043				
Application Number:	2	9745677			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	2	9/456//			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(7	703)519-7769			
	e sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is		ill be sent	
Correspondence will b	e sent to t provided;			ill be sent	
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to t provided; 70 01	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com	sent via US Mail.	ill be sent	
Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 70 of K	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com ANESAKA BERNER AND PARTN	sent via US Mail.	ill be sent	
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 70 01 K 23	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com ANESAKA BERNER AND PARTN 318 MILL ROAD	sent via US Mail.	ill be sent	
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 70 01 K 23 S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com ANESAKA BERNER AND PARTN 318 MILL ROAD UITE 1400	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP	ill be sent	
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 70 01 K 23 S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com ANESAKA BERNER AND PARTN 318 MILL ROAD	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP	ill be sent	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 70 01 K 23 S A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com ANESAKA BERNER AND PARTN 318 MILL ROAD UITE 1400	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP	ill be sent	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 70 01 K 23 S A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com ANESAKA BERNER AND PARTN 318 MILL ROAD UITE 1400 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-28	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP	ill be sent	
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 70 01 K 23 S A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com ANESAKA BERNER AND PARTN 318 MILL ROAD UITE 1400 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-28 JIN-139DES	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP	ill be sent	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to t provided; 70 01 K 23 S A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 035199785 ffice@uspatentagents.com ANESAKA BERNER AND PARTN 318 MILL ROAD UITE 1400 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-28 JIN-139DES MANABU KANESAKA	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP	ill be sent	

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Yukiko SATO having post office address at c/o Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Limited, 21-1, Dogenzaka 1chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0043, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Limited a corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 21-1, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0043, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to CONNECTOR described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

signature Tukiko Sato

Date June 18, 2020

Yukiko SATO

PATENT REEL: 053433 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 08/07/2020